Annex 1:

Primary and secondary schools

A breakdown of funding approved (in million of dollars) under the School Building Programme by types of schools during the legislative years from 2000/01 to 2006/07 is as follows – 

	Legislative

Year
	Government
	Aided
	DSS
	PIS
	Total Funding Approved

	2000/01
	103.9
	2,149.6
	129.1
	-
	2,383.2

	2001/02
	-
	1,606.1
	1,212.7
	172.5
	2,991.3

	2002/03
	-
	1,351.7
	295.7
	191.6
	1,839.0

	2003/04
	-
	702.6
	807.8
	216.9
	1,727.3

	2004/05
	-
	73.9
	85.4
	386.6
	545.9

	2005/06
	221.8
	577.7
	105.6
	137.0
	1,042.1

	2006/07
	-
	724.4
	81.2
	228.6
	1,034.2


Annex 2:

Self-financing post-secondary institutions
The expenditures, loans granted, interest paid and principal repaid (in millions of dollars) in respect of each academic year since 2000 are as follows – 

	Academic Year
	Expenditures
	Loans Granted
	Interests Paid
	Principal Repaid

	2000/01
	-
	-
	Interest-free 
	-

	2001/02
	41.0
	472.1
	
	-

	2002/03
	265.5
	1,251.2
	
	-

	2003/04
	282.4
	346.1
	
	-

	2004/05
	442.6
	1,431.6
	
	47.2

	2005/06
	499.2
	32.4
	
	47.2

	2006/07
	1,045.3
	-
	
	47.2


Annex 3:

UGC-funded institutions

The amount of public funding approved (in million of dollars) by the Finance Committee of the Legislative Council to support capital works projects of UGC-funded institutions under the Capital Works Programme in respect of each academic year since 2000 is as follows –
	Academic Year
	Amount of Funds
Approved by Finance Committee

	2000/01
	647.7

	2001/02
	853.2

	2002/03
	498.9

	2003/04
	105.6

	2004/05
	280.3

	2005/06
	-

	2006/07
	-

	2007/08
(up to November 2007)
	343.3 


Annex 4:

For loans granted by the Government, the vetting and approving criteria, terms of repayment and the interest rates are as follows – 

	Types of Institutions
	Vetting and
Approving Criteria
	Terms of Repayment
	Interest Rate

	Self-financing post-secondary institutions 
	Under the Start-up Loan Scheme, applicants must be non-profit-making institutions which provide self-financing, full-time, accredited post-secondary programmes leading to a qualification at or above the level of higher diploma, associate degree and professional diploma. 

The scheme provides short-term and medium-term loans, subject to the respective loan ceilings per student. 

Secretary for Education will consider the loan applications on the advice of an independent Vetting Committee.  Applications exceeding $15 million would be submitted to the Finance Committee of the Legislative Council for approval. 

	The loan must be repaid by equal annual installments within ten years from the date of final drawdown.
	Interest-

free

	International schools
	School operators must be non-profit making.  In assessing the application, the Administration will consider the demand for the places to be provided by the subject international school, and whether the building design and facilities will be able to satisfy the teaching needs of the school.

Applications are submitted to the Finance Committee of the Legislative Council for approval.  In general, the size of the loan for school building should not exceed the cost for building a standard public sector school accommodating the same number of students.
	The loan should be repaid by 120 installments in ten years.
	Interest-

free


